Legal Disclaimer

Please carefully review the following Terms and CondTTitions, which constitute the general terms governing your access and usage of Luxe Harmony Real Estate's website

« **reluxeharmony.com** ». You use of our website implies your agreement to these terms.

If you do not agree with these Terms and Conditions, kindly refrain from using this website.

COPYRIGHT © 2024 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Luxe Harmony Real Estate owns the copyright in the pages, screens, information, and material displayed on this website, unless otherwise indicated.

Types of Data Collected

Personal Data

<u>Trademarks</u>

The trade and service marks on this Website are owned by Luxe Harmony Real Estate, its subsidiaries, affiliates, contractors, and/or participating corporations. All rights are reserved concerning these trade and service marks.

<u>Acceptance</u>

By accessing this Website, you indicate your agreement to adhere these Terms and Conditions.

Use of Information and Materials

Luxe Harmony Real Estate shares the information and materials on this Website in good faith. You attest your sole

responsibility for the use of this information and materials. Please be aware that the availability of products and services may vary across different geographic areas. Your eligibility for particular products and services is contingent upon Luxe Harmony Real Estate's final assessment and approval.

No Warranty

While Luxe Harmony Real Estate takes reasonable care to ensure the exactness of information and materials on this Website, including text, graphics, advertisements, links, or other items, it makes no warranties or representations regarding their accuracy or completeness. The information provided on our website and in any Luxe Harmony Real Estate publication is not intended to replace professional legal, financial, or real estate advice.

Luxe Harmony Real Estate makes no warranty regarding the accuracy, sufficiency, or exhaustiveness of the information and materials, and it disavows any liability for errors or omissions.

Exclusion of Liability

Luxe Harmony Real Estate shall not be liable for any damages, losses, or expenses arising from accessing or using this Website. This includes direct or indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages, losses, or expenses. Luxe Harmony Real Estate is not responsible for the inability to use this Website, reliance on its content, or any failure, error, omission, interruption, defect, delay, or failure in its operation or transmission, computer virus, or line/system failure. This exclusion clause applies to the maximum extent permitted by law.

Submission

Information submitted to Luxe Harmony Real Estate via this Website is considered the property of Luxe Harmony Real Estate. Luxe Harmony Real Estate is free to implement any ideas, concepts, know-how, or techniques incleded in the information provided through this Website for any purpose.

Variation

These Terms and Conditions may undergo revisions and modifications without prior notice. It is essential to review them for any changes whenever you visit this website. We retain the right to alter any or all of our terms of use or other conditions for website usage at any time. Any such modifications will be published on our website.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction

Upon accessing this website and acquiring the information, facilities, products, or services it povides, you consent to the jurisdiction of the United Arab Emirates (UAE) law governing such access and provision. Additionally, you approve to abide by the exclusive jurisdiction of the UAE Courts.